Grade 11 Biology

Name:__________________________


Intro: Biology Root Words


During this course, you will come across some strange words. The reason many of them will sound unfamiliar is that they often come from Latin or Greek words. If you know what some of these words mean, you will have an easier time understanding new words as you come across them. 

	Root
	What it means 
(or relates to)
	Sample Word(s)

	anti-
	
	

	aqu-
	
	

	bi-, di-, 

dupl-, amph-
	
	

	bio-
	
	

	cardi-
	
	

	chlor-
	
	

	cyto-
	
	

	derm-
	
	

	endo-
	
	

	exo-
	
	

	gastr-
	
	

	gen-
	
	

	hema-, hemo-
	
	

	hepa-
	
	

	heter-
	
	

	homo-
	
	

	hydr-
	
	

	hyper-
	
	

	hypo-
	
	

	lact-
	
	

	lip-
	
	

	micro-
	
	

	mono-, uni-
	
	

	nephr-
	
	

	ost-
	
	

	ped-, pod-
	
	

	renal-
	
	

	semi-
	
	

	sub-
	
	

	therm-
	
	

	tri-
	
	


	1
	
	5
	
	9
	

	2
	
	6
	
	10
	

	3
	
	7
	
	100
	

	4
	
	8
	
	1000
	


